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September 28, 2018

To,

The DSC-CRD

BSE Limited,

Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai —- 400 001

Scrip Code: 513369

Sub : Disclosure under Regulation 44(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 and Scrutinizer’s Report

The 28"1 Annual General Meeting of the Company was held on Wednesday, September 26, 2018 at Poona
Club Limited, 6, Bund Garden Road, Pune —411 001.

The Company had appointed Mr. Gaurav Nashikkar, Practicing Company Secretary (CP No. 13967), Pune
as the Scrutinizer for conducting the remote e-voting and for conducting the voting process at the Annual
General Meeting.

All the resolutions were passed with the requisite majority by the shareholders.

Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) ofSEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,
please find enclosed the details regarding the consolidated voting results of the Resolution(s) passed at
the Annual General Meeting in the prescribed format.

The Scrutinizer‘s Report is also enclosed for your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For RAJKUMAR FORGE LIMITED

“4
"I

Shruti Patil

Company Secretary

Membership No. :A40609

Encl : As above

FACTORY: GAT NO. 357, KHARABWADI, CHAKAN - TALEGAON ROAD, CHAKAN — 410 501, TAL. - KHED, DIST. — PUNE
PHONE : 91 (02135) 252372, 252373
FAX: 91 (02135) 252376



RAJKUMAR FORGE LIMITED

Promoter and Promoter Group:Public:

Mode of voting on all Resolutions : Remote E—voting and Ballotin accordance with Regulation 44(
gations and Disclo

2015, the details of business trans
Annual General Meetin

sure
Requirements) Regulations,

g are as follows:



RAJKUMAR
FORGE

LIMITED

CIN
:

L28910PN1990PLC056985

ORDINARY
BUSINESS:

Resolution
No.
1
:

ConSIder
and

adopt
the

Audited
Finan

of

Directors
and

Auditors
thereon.

l

Statements
of

the

Company
for

the

financial
year

ended
March

31,

2018

together
with

Reports
of

the

Board

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary/
Special)

Ordinary

Resolution

Whether

promoter/
promoter

group
are

interested
in

the

agenda/resolution?
No

No.
of

%

0f

Votes

No.
of

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

shares
No.
of

votes

Polled
on

No.
of

Votes

Votes
_

favour
on

Category

Made
Of

held

polled

outstanding
_

In

favour

against

votes

polled

votes

polled

Voting

shares(3)=[(2)/(1)l*

(6)=[(4l/l2)]*1
(7)=[(5)/(2l]‘1

(1)

(Z)

100

(4)

(5)

oo

00

E-Votlng

7975618

99.68

7975618

0

100.00

0.00

Promoter
and

Promoter
Group

Ballot

8001118

25000

0.31

25000

0

100.00

0.00

Total

8000618

99.99

8000618

0

100.00

0.00

E-Voting

O

0.00

0

0

0.00

000

Public-

Institutions

Ba

at

100

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Total

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Public-
Non

Institutions

E-Voting

551

0.02

540

11

98.00

2.00

Ballot

2938182

25472

0.87

25472

0

100.00

0.00

Total

26023

0.89

26012

11

99.96

0.04

Total

10939400

8026641

73.37

8026630

11

100.00

0.00



RAJKUMAR
FORGE

LIMITED

ClN
:

L28910PN1990PLC056985

ORDINARY
BUSINESS:

Resolution
No.
2
:

Appointment
of

Director
in

place
of

Mr.

Arun

.Iindal,
(DIN
:

00121523)
who

retires
by

rotation
and,

being
e

gtble,

offers

himself
for

re-appointment.

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary/Special)

Ordinary

Resolution

Whether

promoter]
promoter

group
are

interested
in

the

agenda/resolution?
Yes

a

No.
of

A

Of

Votes

No.
of

No.
of

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

No.
of

votes

Polled
on

,

.

shares

,

Votes
—

In

Votes
—

favour
on

against
an

Cate
or

Mode
0'

held

polled

outstanding
favour
a

ainst

votes

olled

votes

olled

g

V

Voting

shares

3

p

p

(3l=[(2)/(1l]"

(5)=[(4)/(2l]*
(7)=[(5)/l2l]’

4

(1)

(2)

100

(

)

(5)

100

100

E-Voting

7275618

9093

7275618

0

100.00

0.00

Promoter
and

Promoter
Group

Ballot

8001118

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Total

7275618

90.93

7275618

0

100.00

0.00

E-Voting

O

0.00

0

O

0.00

0.00

Pub
Ic~

Institutions

Ballot

100

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Total

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Pub
c-

Non

Institutions

Eve
3

551

0.02

540

11

98.00

2.00

Sal
at

2938182

25372

0.86

25372

0

100.00

0.00

Total

25923

0.88

25912

11

99.96

0.04

Total

10939400

7301541

66.75

7301530

11

100.00

0.00



RAJKUMAR
FORGE

LIMITED

ClN
:

L28910PN1990PLC056985

SPECIAL

BUSINESS:
Resolution
No.
3

:

Ratification

ofappointment
of

M/s.

of

the

Company
for

the

entire

unexpired
period.

Gokhale,
Tanksale
St

Ghatpande,
Chartered

Accountants
(Firm

Registration
No.

103277W)
as

Statutory
Auditors

Resolu
11

required:

(Ordinary/Special)

0r

ary

Resolution

Whether

promoter/
promoter

group
are

interested
the

agenda/resolution?
No

No.
of

%

Of

Votes

No.
of

No.
of

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

No.
of

votes

Polled
on

_

.

shares

,

Votes
—

In

Votes
—

favour
on

against
on

Category

Mode
Of

held

polled

outstandlng
favour

against

votes

polled

votes

polled

Voting

shares(3)=ll2)/(1)]*

(6)=[(4)/
(2)1“

(7)=[(5l/(2)]‘

(1)

(2)

100

(4)

(5)

100

100

E~Voting

7975618

99.68

7975618

0

100.00

0.00

Promoter
and

Promoter
Group

Ballot

8001118

25000

0.31

25000

0

100.00

0.00

Total

8000618

99.99

8000618

0

100.00

0.00

E~Voting

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Public-

institutions

Ballot

100

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Total

0

0.00

O

0

0.00

0.00

Public—
Non

Institutions

E-Voting

551

0.02

540

11

98.00

2.00

Ballot

2938182

25472

0.87

25472

0

100.00

0.00

Total

26023

0.89

26012

11

99.96

0.04

Total

10939400

8026641

73.37

8026630

11

100.00

0.00



RAJKUMAR
FORGE

LIMITED

CIN
:

L28910PN1990PLC056985

SPECIAL

BUSINESS:
Resolution
No.
4
:

Authority
to

the

Board
to

revise
the

remuneration
of

Mr.

Nitin

Rajore,
(DIN
:

01802633)
Whole
rne

Director
ofthe

Company.

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary/
Special)

Ordinary
Resolu
ion

Whether

promoter/
promoter

group
are

interested
in

the

agenda/resolution?
Yes

No.
of

%

Of

Votes

No.
of

No.
of

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

shares
No.
Of

votes

Pulled
on

Votes
—

in

Votes
—

favour
on

against
on

Category

Mode
Of

held

polled

outstanding
favour

against

votes

polled

votes

polled

Voting

shares(3)=ll2l/(1l]*

(6)=[(4)/l2l]*
(7)=[(5)/(2)]‘

(1)

(2)

100

(4)

(5)

100

100

E-Voting

7975618

99.68

7975618

0

100.00

0.00

Promoter
and

Promoter
Group

Ballot

8001118

25000

0.31

25000

0

100.00

0.00

Total

8000618

99.99

8000618

0

100.00

0.00

E-Voting

O

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Public-

Institutions

Ballot

100

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Total

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Public-
Non

Institutions

E»Voting

551

0.02

540

11

98.00

2.00

Ballot

2938182

24972

0.85

24972

0

100.00

0.00

Total

25523

0.87

25512

11

99.96

0.04

Total

10939400

8026141

73.37

8026130

11

100.00

0.00



RAJKUMAR
FORGE

LIMITED

CIN
:

L28910PN1990PLC056985

SPECIAL

BUSINESS:
Resolution
No.
5
:

Reclassification
of

Promoters
into
Pub

Category.

Resolution
required:

(Ordinary/
Spec
al)

Special

Resolution

Whether

promoter/
promoter

group
are

interested
in

the

agenda/resolution?
Yes

fv

No.
of

%
o

otes

No.
of

No.
of

%

of

Votes
in

%

of

Votes

No.
of

votes

Polled
on

_

shares

.

Votes
—

n

Votes
—

favour
on

against
an

polled

outstanding

_

Category

held

favour

against

votes

polled

votes

polled

shares(3)=ll2)/(1l]’

l6)=[(4)/
(2)1“

(7)=[(5)/l2l]*

5

(1)

(2)

100

(4)

(

)

100

100

E-Voting

7275618

9093

7275618

0

100.00

0.00

Promoter
and

Promoter
Group

Ballot

8001118

0

0.00

O

0

0.00

0.00

Total

7275618

90.93

7275618

0

100.00

0.00

E-Vo
ing

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Public-

Institutions

Ballot

100

0

0.00

O

0

0.00

0.00

Total

0

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

Public-
Non

Institutions

E»Voting

551

0.02

540

11

98.00

2.00

Ballot

2938182

25372

0.86

25372

0

100.00

0.00

Total

25923

0.88

25912

11

99.96

0.04

Total

10939400

7301541

$6.75

7301530

11

100.00

0.00



GAURAV SUNIL NASHIKKAR COMPANY SECRETARY

To

'l‘he Chairman,

28'" Annual General Meeting,

Rajkurnar Forge Limited.

29/1. Kharadi Village

Off Pune Nagar Road

Pune ~41 1014

Sub: Results of E-voting and voting by Poll

Dear Sir‘

l undersigned. Gaurav Nashikkar. Practicing Company Secretary, have been appointed as Scrutinizer of

Rajkumztr Forge Limited (“the Company") for scrutinizing the e—voting process (during September 23,
2018 to September 25, 2018) and voting by poll (at 28‘h Annual General Meeting (AGM) held on

September 26, 2018) conducted as per the provisions ol‘the Companies Act, 20 l 3.

The Compliance with the provisions ofthc Companies Act. 2013 and the rules made thereunder and SE81

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015 relating to voting through
electronic voting system (by remote e—voling) and voting by poll by the shareholders on the resolutions

proposed in the Notice of the 28'“ Annual General Meeting of the Company is the responsibility of the

management. My responsibility as a Scrutinizer is to ensure that the voting process through electronic

voting system and by poll at the AGM are conducted in a fair and transparent manner and render

consolidated scrutinizer‘s report ofthe total votes cast in favour or against ifany, to the Chairman on the

resolutions, based on the reports generated from the electronic voting system provided by Central

Depository Services (lndiaj Limited (“CDSL”) and report on poll at the meeting:

1 hereby enclose below reports relating to the voting on the resolutions proposed at the 28'l‘ Annual

General Meeting ofthe Company held on September 26, 2018:

Address: 10, Monikashree Society. Opp Natar'aj Gas Agency, Mantri Park, Kothrud, Pune-41 1029

Page 1 ot‘2



a) Report on E-voting;

b) Report on Poll; and

c) Combined report ole-voting and Poll

I hereby declare that the Resolution Nose I to 5 have been passed by requisite majority as per the

aforesaid Notice ofthe Annual General Meeting ofthe Company.

Thanking, you.

Yours faithfully,
d

q Acssms a;

a; CP13367 7:

'r

O
37" ‘

OaumvNashikkar ‘h: 3

ACS: 3725‘)

C. P. No |3967

Place: Pune

Date: September 27, 2018

Page 2 OH
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Y

SECRETARY

GAURAV
SUNIL

NASHIKKAR

COMP

|

Combined
Report

RAJKUMAR
FORCIA

LIMITED
(CIN:

L289l0PNl990PLC056985)

Annual
General

Meeling
held
on

September
26,

2018

E
—

voting

Voting
by

poll

Total

t

\'

l

‘

Res
ll

5r
‘

0

Rm

“mm

No.
of

Votes

No.
of

Votes

l

No.

ofVotes
_

"

V

For

Against

For

Against
1

For

Against

77

1

Ordinary

Resolution:

To

receive,

consider
and

adopt
the

Audited

Financial

_

Slalernenls
oflhe

Company
for

the

financial
year

797M
58

l

I

50472

0

8026630

I

I

R55§llfilfln
passed

by

ended
March
3!

20
'

8

together
with
the

Reporl
ofthe
;

{equlsnte
major
Ky

Board
of

DII’CCXOI’S
and

Auditors
thereon.

A

2

Ordinary

Resolution:

To

appoint
a

Director
in

place
of

Mr.

Arun

Jindal

M

A

,

Resolution
passed
by

(DIN:

comm).
who

retires
by

rotation
and.

being

7275’”

l

l

23:72

0

“Bl-”0

requisite
maJ-Omy

eligible.
offers

himselffor

re-appoinlmenl

_
3

Ordinary

Resolution:

A

7

“—

Ratification

ofappoinxment
of

M/s.

Gokhzlc.
Tanksale

_

&

Ghaipznde,
Chartered

Accountants
(Fl

7976l58

l

1

50472

0

8026630

I

Resolution
passed
by

Registration
No

:03277w)
as

Slatumry
n

tors
of

'“qu‘s’le
n“JO“
‘

the

Company
for

the

entire

unexpired
pm
i

k

I

4

Ordinary

Resolution:

'

J

A

7

ll

Authorlry
:0

Board
to

tevise
the

remunen
of

'

‘

'e

(um
Ol

802633),
When
"me

i'

4997?

0

8026150

H

Direcmr
othe

Company.

Special

Resoluiio
»

"

’

’

‘

A

‘

“—

Reclass
lcanon
of

Promoters
into

Public
(in

gory

727mg

1

i

2537:

0

73mm

l

i

R5919”
”as?“
by

~

requlsuc
majorliy

L__

_

l

A

_.

-

v

7

7

,

Date:

September
27.

2018

Place:
Pune

Address:
l0,

Monikashree
Societyt
Opp

Nataraj
Gas

Agency,
Mnntri

ParkT

Kolhrud,
Pune-4l
l029
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